Doug Hooper Race #1 - August 31, 2021

Also to be used as Make-up for Don Kress Race #2 - August 10th - canx due to heavy Wx

Fleets 1 & 2 Course: 2-C(S)-4
Wind: 4 knots @ 300 deg

PHRF 150 and above - Fleet 1

Division Sail # Boat Name
Fleet 1 1252 The Bad Habit
Fleet 1 11197 Buzz Off
Fleet 1 17 Bangalore
Fleet 1 113 Entropy
Fleet 1 3855 Battlestar Pegasus
Fleet 1 239 Lucky Lady
Fleet 1 3980 Magicianne
Fleet 1 1825 Summer Love
Fleet 1 1517 Black Rose
Fleet 1 001 Polaris
Fleet 1 31 Dr Fun

PHRF 149 and under - Fleet 2

Division Sail # Boat Name
Fleet 2 138 Sky Fall
Fleet 2 11 Ali Kat
Fleet 2 51733 Joyces Nemesis
Fleet 2 54260 Perbacco!!
Fleet 2 25262 Rogue Wave
Fleet 2 60635 Night Owl
Fleet 2 110 Seaweed

Skipper Design
Sherk 1/24
Egloff Catalina 22

Doyle K Nonsuch 26
Harris Niagara 26

Hooker C&C Redwing
Stack Pearson 30

Lucinski C&C Redwing
Lewis Ben 32
Quinn Oceanis 37

Marietta/McCarley C&C Wave 26
Mess Niagara 26

Skipper Design

Berridge Esse 850

Berkhout /88
Sabin Ben 36.7SD

Vanstrom Schock 35
Clarke J/35C
Lohr J/111
Finkle J/9

ASP
177

263
228

195
199
177
207
153
156
215
195

ASP
117

117
93

87
110

74

Fleet 1
Fleet 2
PRO:

Finish Time
19:32:21

19:35:39
19:34:40

19:34:39
19:35:28
19:35:43
19:37:59
19:39:45
19:39:56
19:48:02
DNF

Finish Time
19:34:48
19:37:55
19:37:05

19:39:05
19:40:42

19:39:20
19:33:28

Start Time:
Start Time:
Tom Murphy

19:06
19:12

Elapsed Time Corrected Time

0:26:21
0:29:39
0:28:40
0:28:39
0:29:28
0:29:43
0:31:59
0:33:45
0:33:56
0:42:02

Total Boats Raced =

0:23:34
0:23:42
0:23:57
0:25:00
0:25:34
0:26:34
0:27:28
0:31:12
0:31:15
0:35:43

Elapsed Time Corrected Time

0:22:48
0:25:55
0:25:05

0:27:05
0:28:42

0:27:20
0:27:28

Total Boats Raced =

0:22:13
0:25:15
0:25:21

0:27:38
0:28:16

0:28:28

Posn
1
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Sail # Boat Name Skipper Race 1 Overall
USA 456 Junior T. Finkle 1 1
USA 303 Margaritaville S. Dinse 2 2

USA 61 Reveille J. Hays 3 3
CAN 235 Liberti G. Berti 4 4
USA 15 Jobin E. Rogers 5 5



2021 Doug Hooper Series - Race #2

September 7th, 2021

Fleets 1 & 2 Course: 5-7-1-C(S)-4

Wind:

PHRF 150 and above - Fleet 1

Division Sail # Boat Name Skipper
Fleet 1 239 Lucky Lady Stack
Fleet 1 17 Bangalore K. Doyle
Fleet 1 1252 The Bad Habit Sherk
Fleet 1 11197 Buzz Off Egloff
Fleet 1 3980 Magicianne Lucinski
Fleet 1 1517 Black Rose Quinn
Fleet 1 113 Entropy Harris
Fleet 1 31 Dr Fun Mess

PHRF 149 and under - Fleet 2

Division Sail # Boat Name Skipper
Fleet 2 60635 Night Owl Lohr
Fleet 2 164 Unplugged Mills
Fleet 2 104 Boom Huibers
Fleet 2 51733 Joyces Nemesis Sabin
Fleet 2 54260 Perbacco!! Vanstrom
Fleet 2 25262 Rogue Wave Clarke
Fleet 2 110 Seaweed Finkle

J/70 Class
Sail# Boat Name Skipper Race 1

USA61  Reveille J. Hays 1

USA 456 Junior T. Finkle 2

CAN 235 Liberti G. Berti 3
USA 15 Jobin M.Dedario 4

190 deg @ 9 kts, then 350 deg @ 20+

Design
Pearson 30
Nonsuch 26

124
Catalina 22
C&C Redwing
Oceanis 37
Niagara 26
Niagara 26

Design
J/111
Laser 28
Laser 28
Ben 36.7SD
Schock 35
1/35C

/9

Finish Positions

Race 2
1

2
3
5

ASP
177

228
177
263
207
156
195
195

ASP
74
147
141
93
87

110

Overall

~ w N

Fleet 1 Start Time: 18:44
Fleet 2 Start Time: 18:50
PRO: Tom Murphy

Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time
19:33:22 0:49:22 0:44:08
19:37:29 0:53:29 0:44:41
19:34:14 0:50:14 0:44:55
19:40:24 0:56:24 0:45:06
19:36:54 0:52:54 0:45:25
19:34:30 0:50:30 0:46:30
19:38:04 0:54:04 0:47:10
19:39:11 0:55:11 0:48:09

Total Boats Raced =

Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time
19:31:05 0:41:05 0:42:48
19:35:57 0:45:57 0:42:51
19:35:50 0:45:50 0:43:07
19:32:55 0:42:55 0:43:23
19:34:18 0:44:18 0:45:12
19:41:16 0:51:16 0:50:29
19:31:49 0:47:49

Total Boats Raced =
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Fleets 1 & 2 Course: River Start - G3 - 4 - G3 - River Finish

Wind:

2021 Doug Hooper Series Race #3 - 7 September 2021

12 knots @ 210 deg

PHRF 150 and above - Fleet 1

Division
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1
Fleet 1

Sail #
3855
17
3980
31

1517
1252
239

Boat Name
Battlestar Pegasus
Bangalore
Magicianne
Dr Fun

Black Rose
The Bad Habit
Lucky Lady

PHRF 149 and under - Fleet 2

Division
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2
Fleet 2

Sail #
104
60635
54260
25262
164
11
51733
110

Boat Name
Boom
Night Owl
Perbacco!!
Rogue Wave
Unplugged
Ali Kat

Joyces Nemesis
Seaweed

Skipper Design
Hooker C&C Redwing
Doyle K Nonsuch 26
Lucinski C&C Redwing
Mess Niagara 26
Quinn Oceanis 37
Sherk 1/24
Stack Pearson 30

Skipper Design

Huibers Laser 28
Lohr J/111
Vanstrom  Schock 35
Clarke J/35C

Mills Laser 28

Berkhout 1/88
Sabin Ben 36.7SD
Finkle J/9

ASP
199
228
207
195

156
177
177

ASP
141
74

87
110
147

117
93

Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time

19:09:22
19:11:38
19:11:42
19:11:02

19:08:40
19:12:00
19:10:44

Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time

19:04:10
19:00:40
19:01:50
19:05:01
19:07:25
19:05:59
19:05:13
19:07:02

Fleet 1
Fleet 2

PRO: Tom Murphy

0:46:22
0:48:38
0:48:42
0:48:02
0:45:40
0:49:00
0:47:44
Total Boats Raced

0:41:10
0:37:40
0:38:50
0:42:01
0:44:25
0:42:59
0:42:13
0:44:02
Total Boats Raced

Start Time:
Start Time:

0:40:14
0:40:38
0:41:49
0:41:54
0:42:03
0:43:49
RET

0:38:43
0:39:14
0:39:38
0:41:23
0:41:25
0:41:53
0:42:41
None

18:23
18:23

Posn
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2021 Doug Hooper Series - Race #4 September 21, 2021

Fleets 1 & 2 Course: River Start - G3 - River Finish

Wind: 6knots@ 190 deg

PHRF 150 and above - Fleet 1

Division Sail # Boat Name Skipper Design
Fleet 1 239 Lucky Lady Stack Pearson 30
Fleet 1 17 Bangalore Doyle K Nonsuch 26
Fleet 1 001 Polaris Marietta/McCarley C&C Wave 26
Fleet1 3980 Magicianne Lucinski C&C Redwing
Fleet 1 31 Dr Fun Mess Niagara 26
Fleet1 1517 Black Rose Quinn Oceanis 37
Fleet1 3855 Battlestar Pegasus Hooker C&C Redwing

PHRF 149 and under - Fleet 2

Division Sail # Boat Name Skipper Design
Fleet 2 138 Sky Fall/Essence Butler Esse 850
Fleet 2 104 Boom Huibers Laser 28
Fleet2 54260 Perbacco!! Vanstrom Schock 35
Fleet 2 164 Unplugged Mills Laser 28
Fleet2 60635 Night Owl R. Suitor J/111
Fleet2 51733 Joyces Nemesis Too Sabin Ben 36.7SD
Fleet2 25262 Rogue Wave Clarke J/35C
Fleet 2 19 Triumph Mackey Corsair 28AC
Fleet 2 11 Ali Kat Berkhout 1/88
Fleet 2 110 Seaweed Finkle J/9

ASP
177
228

215
207
195
156
199

ASP
117
141

87

147
74
93

110
48

117

120

Fleet 1
Fleet 2
PRO:

Finish Time Elapsed Time

19:33:11
19:45:38

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Position

19:16:14
19:19:35
19:21:48

19:27:25
19:22:02
19:23:53
19:29:43
19:33:59
DNF
19:29:51

Start Time:
Start Time:
Tom Murphy

0:58:11
1:10:38

Total Boats Raced =

0:41:14
0:44:35
0:46:48
0:52:25
0:47:02
0:48:53
0:54:43
0:58:59

0:54:51
Total Boats Raced =

18:35
18:35

0:52:01
0:59:01

0:40:11
0:41:56
0:47:45
0:48:53
0:49:00
0:49:25
0:53:53
1:04:07

RET

Corrected Time Position

1

A A b BN



	Doug Hooper Race #1 - 08-31-2021.xlsx
	Doug Hooper Race #2 - 09-07-2021.xlsx
	Doug Hooper Race #3 - 09-14-2021.xlsx
	Doug Hooper Race #4 - 09-21-2021.xlsx

